
 प्रेस प्रकाशनी  PRESS RELEASE 

संचार �वभाग, क� द्र�य कायार्लय, एस.बी.एस.मागर्, मुंबई-400001 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 

फोन/Phone: 022-22660502 

 

भारतीय �रज़व� ब�क 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  

0वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi 
Website : www.rbi.org.in 

इ-मेल email: helpdoc@rbi.org.in 
 

August 27, 2020 

OMO Purchase and Sale auction held on August 27, 2020: Cut-Offs 

A. OMO PURCHASE ISSUE 

Security 6.18% GS 
 2024 

8.24% GS 
2027 

5.79% GS 
2030 

7.95% GS 
2032 

Total amount notified (  in crores) Aggregate amount of ₹10,000 crore 
(no security-wise notified amount) 

Total amount (face value)  
accepted by RBI (in ₹ crores) 

5,299 NIL 4,701 NIL 

Cut off yield (%) 5.3805 NA 6.0782 NA 
Cut off price (₹) 102.95 NA 97.90 NA 

 

  
B. OMO SALE ISSUE 

Security 182 DTB 
15102020 

182 DTB 
22102020 

182 DTB 
29102020 

182 DTB 
06112020 

Total amount notified (  in crores) Aggregate amount of ₹10,000 crore 
(no security-wise notified amount) 

Total bid amount (face value) 
accepted by RBI (  in crores) 

500 2,800 2,700 4,000 

Cut off yield (%) 3.2693 3.2799 3.2790 3.2789 
Cut off price (₹) 99.5719 99.5082 99.4461 99.3751 

 

 

Detailed results will be issued shortly. 

 

                                                                                                         (Yogesh Dayal) 
Press Release: 2020-2021/239                                            Chief General Manager 

 

mailto:helpdoc@rbi.org.in
http://www.indianrupeefont.com/JayHo.ttf
http://www.indianrupeefont.com/JayHo.ttf
http://www.indianrupeefont.com/JayHo.ttf

	Website : www.rbi.org.in
	वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi

