प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001 बिबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001

फोन/Phone: 022-22660502

Website: www.rbi.org.in

इ-मेल email: helpdoc@rbi.org.in

August 27, 2020

OMO Purchase and Sale auction held on August 27, 2020: Cut-Offs

A. OMO PURCHASE ISSUE

Security	6.18% GS	8.24% GS	5.79% GS	7.95% GS	
	2024	2027	2030	2032	
Total amount notified (₹ in crores)	Aggregate amount of ₹10,000 crore				
	(no security-wise notified amount)				
Total amount (face value)	5,299	NIL	4,701	NIL	
accepted by RBI (in ₹ crores)					
Cut off yield (%)	5.3805	NA	6.0782	NA	
Cut off price (₹)	102.95	NA	97.90	NA	

B. OMO SALE ISSUE

Security	182 DTB 15102020	182 DTB 22102020	182 DTB 29102020	182 DTB 06112020	
Total amount notified (₹ in crores)	Aggregate amount of ₹10,000 crore				
	(no security-wise notified amount)				
Total bid amount (face value) accepted by RBI (₹ in crores)	500	2,800	2,700	4,000	
Cut off yield (%)	3.2693	3.2799	3.2790	3.2789	
Cut off price (₹)	99.5719	99.5082	99.4461	99.3751	

Detailed results will be issued shortly.

Press Release: 2020-2021/239

(Yogesh Dayal) Chief General Manager